PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4923600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTROLPOINT LLP	01/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTROLPOINT GROUP LLP	
Street Address:	FUSION HOUSE SMECKLEY WOOD CLOSE	
Internal Address:	CHESTERFIELD TRADING ESTATE	
City:	CHESTERFIELD, DERBYSHIRE	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	S41 9PZ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14239972
Application Number:	15803329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)516-0608

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9725160030

Email: mail@smithipservices.com **Correspondent Name:** SMITH IP SERVICES, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 997

Address Line 4: ROCKWALL, TEXAS 75087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AATC-ARBAMB29144AUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY ANN SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Sally Ann Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045589 FRAME: 0951

504876860



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME OF A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

Partnership Number OC379350

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

CONTROLPOINT LLP

having by notice changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

CONTROLPOINT GROUP LLP

and the situation of the registered office is in England and Wales,

5

Given at Companies House on 20th January 2017





PATENT REEL: 045589 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 04/19/2018